



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4735 OF 2016

Mr. Yahyah Ibrahim Shaikh ... Petitioner

Vs.

Ayub Abdulla @ Ayub Khan ... Respondents

Hussain Khan and Another

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The writ petition is dismissed in default.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]